(Rev	RM PTO-1595 (. 6-93)	01-15-2003		'ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARIM Patent and Trac	ENT OF COMMERCE demark Office	
OMI	8 No. 0651-001) (exp. 4/94)			LY Attorney D SJ09200			
	To the Honorable Commissioner	102337620		the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	onveying party(ies): 1-P-03		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Icko E. T. Iben	, , ,	Name: International Business Machines Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo			Interna	l Address:		319 319	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street .	treet Address: New Orchard Road			
	☑Assignment □A		01 10 01				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name					
	[]Other		City: Armonk State/Country: New York Zip: 10504				
Execution Date: November 11, 2002			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No				
7.		cation number(s) or patent number(s): 10338319  document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 8, 2003					
		B. Patent No.(s)					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			iene ivo. (s)			
		Additional numbers	} : attached2 □	Ves XINO			
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian C. Kunzler		τ	umber of applications	and patents in	volved: [1]	
<i>J.</i>							
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed				
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)				
	Street Address: 10 West 100 Sout						
			8. Deposi	t account number:			
	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101		ļ	09-0466			
		1	(Attach	duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by d	eposit account)	
/15/2	003 ETON11 00000044 090466 103383	19	SE THIS SPA	<u> </u>			
<u> स्टब्स्</u>		- DONOTO	SE INIS SPA	UE			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	 elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true	e and correct and any	attached copy i	s a true copγ of the	
	Brian C. Kunzler January 8, 2003						
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: SJO920020091US1

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

INVENTOR AND CITY

> (1) Icko E. T. Iben County of Santa Clara

of Santa Clara and State of California

have invented certain improvements in

PROCESS, APPARATUS, AND SYSTEM FOR ADHESIVE BOND STRENGTH RECOVERY USING JOULE HEATING

and executed a United States patent application therefore on

DATES THAT INVENTOR

SIGNED THE (1) November 11, 2002

**DECLARATION** 

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York. having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

CITY (1) at San Tose
DATE on New 11, 2002

RECORDED: 01/08/2003

Jes 5), Je SIGNATURE

PATENT

REEL: 013650 FRAME: 0223